

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 89 24th February, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 266/2024

<u>APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR</u> ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT AND AGRICULTURAL

It is notified for general information that on Wednesday 21st February 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of the Secretary for National Emergency Service, Mr. Barassi Botelanga to act as Secretary for Environmental Management and Agricultural from 24th February 2024 until the return of the substantive Secretary on 7th March 2024.

DATED this 23rd day of February, 2024.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 267/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FINANCE

It is notified for general information that on Thursday 22nd February 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of Mr. Andrew Keith to act as Secretary for Finance from 24th February 2024 until the return of the substantive Secretary on 8th March 2024.

DATED this 23rd day of February, 2024.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY No. 89 24th February, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 268/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE AND BORDER CONTROL

It is notified for general information that on Monday 19th February 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of the Solicitor General, Ms. Bhavna Narayan to act as Secretary for Justice and Border Control from 19th February 2024 until the return of the substantive Secretary, Mr. Jay Udit.

DATED this 23rd day of February, 2024.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 269/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS

It is notified for general information that on Thursday 22nd February 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(1) (a) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of Mrs Roselia Hartman to act as Secretary for Multicultural Affairs from 25th February 2024 until the return of the substantive Secretary, Mr. Daniel Eoe on 3rd March 2024.

DATED this 23rd day of February, 2024.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 270/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS

It is notified for general information that on Thursday 22nd February 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(1) (a) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of the Operational Manager for Regional Processing Centre 2, Ms. Calmina Cain to act as the Deputy Secretary for Multicultural Affairs from 25th February 2024 until the return of the substantive Deputy Secretary on 3rd March 2024.

DATED this 23rd day of February, 2024.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY